Bertold Polcher

Register des Herrn Pfarrers Steuern, 1735

ORT
NACHNAME

Berg
Bertle
Bertle
Doser
Doser
Doser
Eheim
Fischer
Heel
Hitzelberger
Hitzelberger
Hoss
Kienzel
Lochbihler
Lotter
Lotter
Mayr
Metz
Morz
Rade
Reichart
Scheitler
Scheitler
Schneider
Siby
Waibel
Weber

Dorf
Babel
Babel
Babel

Gemeindearchiv Pfronten

VORNAME

Thomas
Joseph
Joseph
Maria
Christian
Katharina
Andreas
Franz
Georg
Johann
Adam
Johann
Joseph
Thomas
Gregor
Joseph
Johann
Leonhard
Matthias
Anton
Magnus
Johann Thomas

Johann [spater] Joseph H...

Sebastian Pfarrer
Joseph
Andreas

Johann Schmied
Thomas
Joseph

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

STEUER fl,kr

0,38
0,38
0,24
0,16
0,3

0,28
0,04
0,3

0,16
0,28
0,18
0,14
0,14
1,02
0,08
0,3

1,06
0,36
0,08
0,2

0,36
2,34
0,14
0,02
0,48
0,26

0,32
0,3
1,14

SEITE 1 VON 14



NACH

Babel
Babel
Babel
Babel
Babel
Bosinger
Clas
Doser
Doser
Doser
Doser
Doser
Eheim

Erd

Erd
Fillebock
Geisenhof
Geisenhof
Geisenhof
Geisenhof
Gerung
Gerung
Haf

Haf

Haf

Haf

Haf

Haf
Hannes
Hartung
Hechenberger
Heer
Henke
Hotter
Hotter
Hotter
Hotter
Hotter

VOR

Franz
Franz
Michael
Lorenz
Katharina
Agidius
Joseph
Michael
Anastasia
Georg
Martin
Nikolaus
Simon
Joseph
Michael
Joseph
Nikolaus
Johann
Nikolaus
Martin
Johann
Georg
Peter
Joseph
Magnus
Martin
Anton
Matthias
Bartholomaus
David
Heinrich
Magnus
Anton
Elisabeth
Jakob
Michael
Johann
Joseph

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

Muller

und Anna Babel

ledig
Radermacher
Radermacher

Gerber

Zimmermann

Schneider

Maurer

led.

STEUER fl,kr

1,2

0,58
2,06
1,36
0,56
0,14
0,46
1,28
0,14
0,08
0,48
0,42
2,02
0,08
1,02
0,24
1,14
0,52
0,42
0,28
0,1

0,36
0,38
0,08
0,32
0,46
0,34
0,46
0,46
0,58
0,38
0,32
0,14
0,04
0,14
0,38
0,38
0,4

SEITE 2 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Hotter Leonhard 0,56
Hotter Regina 0,02
Hunger Johann 0,04
Lochbihler Joseph 1,00
Mayr Jakob 0,42
Mayr Anna 0,08
Mayr Michael 0,3
Mayr Lorenz 0,24
Mayr Maria 0,12
Mayr Georg 0,34
Mayr Leonhard Schmied 1,54
Raiser Peter 1,24
Rehle Peter 0,5
Rehle Maria 0,14
Rehle Jeremias 0,4
Reichart Georg 1,44
Ried Ignaz 0,2
Scheitler Johann 1,14
Scheitler Michael 1,46
Schneider Simon Backer 0,54
Schneider Franz 0,26
Schneider Johann Michael Backer 0,32
Schneider Georg 1,4
Schneider Anton 0,38
Schonherr Jakob 0,46
Schopf Joseph 0,42
Schopf Michael 0,26
Schwarzenbach  Bartholomaus 0,14
Schwarzenbach  Joseph 0,3
Schwarzenbach  Magnus 0,28
Siller Johann Sensenschmied 1,14
Stapf Michael 0,58
Stapf Nikolaus Schreiner 0,36
Stapf Bonaventura 0,52
Steidel Rupert 0,04
Strobel Johann Maurer 0,24
Strobel Lorenz Maurer 0,08
Suiter Ignaz Brauer 1,02

SEITE 3 VON 14



ORT

Drittel

NACH

Suiter
Welz
Wetzer
Wetzer
Wetzer
Wetzer
Woérz
Zind
Zweng
Zweng

Bertle
Doser
Doser
Doser
Doser
Doser

Erd
Guggemos
Hotter
Hotter
Hotter
Hotter
Lotter
Lotter
Mayr
Nuschele
Osterried
Raiser
Samper
Schneider
Schweiger
Steinacher
Suiter
Suiter
Weber
Weiss

VOR

Jakob
Ferdinand
Martin
Johann
Joseph
Theresia
Matthias
Barbara
Leonhard
Joseph

Michael
Anton
Matthias
Michael
Simon
Bartholomaus
Thomas
Ignaz
Johann
Jakob
Joseph
Matthias
Joseph
Peter
Johann
Leonhard
Kaspar
Georg
Martin
Anton
Jakob
Marx
Johann
Magnus
Paul
Joseph

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

Theresia?

Jager

STEUER fl,kr

0,24
0,28
1,34
0,24
0,42
0,12
0,4

0,06
1,32
0,26

0,24
1,06
0,48
0,24
1,04
0,56
0,3

0,48
0,36
0,42
0,18
0,48
0,44
0,18
0,52
0,48
1,14
0,28
0,48
0,46
0,28
0,02
2,02
0,48
0,26
1,24

SEITE 4 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Wetzer Leopold 0,28
Zech Georg 0,36
Zobel Jakob 0,32
Zweng Franz 0,28
Zweng Georg 0,26

Kappel

Babel Johann 0,34
Doser Andreas 0,58
Doser Peter 0,04
Dreher Matthias 0,44
Erd Sebastian 0,32
Erd Joseph S.d.Andreas 0,48
Erd Ulrich 0,46
Erd Timotheus 0,3
Erd Johann Muller 1,02
Erd Joseph 0,3
Erd Florian 0,28
Erd Georg 0,3
Erhart Georg 1,00
Fichtel Joseph 0,22
Geiger Johann 0,3
Glnther Martin 0,42
Glnther Michael 0,16
Hechenberger Thomas 0,08
Hechenberger Gregor 0,24
Heer Franz 0
Heer Georg 0,06
Heer Joseph 0,32
Henke Joseph 0,38
Keller Michael 0,22
Keller Leonhard 0,44
Keller Klement 0,28
Keller Andreas 0,42
Lipp Anton 0,54
Lipp Joseph 0,28
Lipp Anastasia 0,06
Mayr Michael 0,18

SEITE 5 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Mayr Johann 0,28
Mayr Johann Schmied 0,26
Mayr Georg Fuhrmann 1,02
Mayr Joseph 0,46
Miller Johann 0,16
Osterried Anton 0,28
Ott Johann 0,38
Schmolz Nikolaus 0,12
Schneider Joseph 0,36
Schneider Matthias 0,46
Schneider Ursula 0,08
Schrade Johann Georg 0,38
Schwarz Maria 0,12
Schwarz Johann 0,14
Socher Johann 0,5
Socher Michael 0,3
Wetzer Johann 1,02
Wind Philipp 0,04
Worz Thomas Maurer 0,22
Zill Matthias 0,38
Zill Johann 0,36

Kreuzegg

Bosch Joseph 0,42
Erhart Joseph 1,12
Erhart Maria 0,1

Fillebock Lorenz 0,42
Fillebock Joseph 0,3

Fischer Roman 0,46
Guggemos Georg 0,36
Haf Jakob 0,38
Haf Matthias 0,46
Hannes Anna led. 0,02
Hannes Thomas 0,36
Heer Peter 0,26
Heiland Andreas 0,58
Jager Burkard 0,46
Klotz Simon 0,34

SEITE 6 VON 14



ORT

NACH

Lotter
Lotter
Reichart
Reinftle
Reinftle
Schneider
Stick
Stick
Suiter
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Woérz
Zill

Rehbichel

Ried

Bertle
Doser

Erd

Erd

Erhart
Fillebock
Gschwend
Guggemos
Guggemos
Guggemos
Heer

Heer

Heer

Mayr
Randolf
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider

VOR

Matthias
Franz
Joseph
Johann
Philipp
Joseph
Georg
Georg
Gregor
Martin
Matthias
Johann
Johann
Johann
Anna
Joseph

Andreas
Andreas
Theresia, led.
Joseph Anton
Johann
Georg
Johann
Georg
Joseph
Andreas
Andreas
Matthias
Joseph
Stephan
Johann
Johann
Georg

Franz Anton
Anton

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

S.d.Matthias
S.d.Peter

S.d. Georg
S.d. Martin
S.d. Christ.
led.

STEUER fl,kr

0,32
0,26
0,2

0,34
0,52
1,06
0,44
0,45
0,46
0,26
0,4

0,44
0,44
0,44
0,02
0,3

1,08
0,52
0,16
0,56
0,46
0,36
0,42
0,42
0,32
1,00
0,22
0,4

0,28
0,52
0,54
0,28
0,48
0,54
0,2

SEITE 7 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Babel Johann 0,48
Brecheler Leonhard 0,52
Diller Jakob 0,34
Eheim Andreas 0,46
Eheim Johann 2,48
Erd Magnus 0,54
Haf Sebastian 0,22
Hannes Joseph Schmied 0,24
Hannes Georg Schmied 0,26
Hannes Joseph 0,24
Heer Sebastian 0,22
Heigner? Johann Rudolf 1,3
Hérmann Joseph Backer 0,1
Kienle Johann Thomas Schulmeister 0,36
Kleinhans Johann 0,24
Lacher Christoph Brauer 2,16
Lochbihler Stephan 0,44
Lochbihler Johann 0,54
Lochbihler Joseph 1,04
Reutemann Christian 0,32
Rist Georg 1,14
Schneider Anna led. 0,2
Schneider Johann 0,44
Schneider Jakob 0,24
Schneider Andreas 0,04
Schneider Johann 1,34
Scholz Christina 0,04
Scholz Johann 0,29
Scholz Georg 0,04
Schwarzenbach  Dominikus 1,22
Schweiger Martin 0,16
Strehle Johann led. 0,09
Strehle Leopold Maurer 0,24
Suiter Johann Schmied 0,26
Waibel Leonhard 0,54
Weiss Joseph Backer 1,04
Wohlwind Sebastian 0,44
Worz Johann 0,2

SEITE 8 VON 14



ORT
NACH

Zeberle
Zill?

Rofleuten
Bertle
Doser
Eheim
Erd
Fischer
Fahrer
Furtenbach
Gerung
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Haf
Heiss
Hitzelberger
Morz
Roth
Roth
Ruf
Ruf
Ruf
Scheitler
Scheitler
Scheitler
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider

VOR

Joseph
Joseph

Franz
Joachim
Joseph
Anton
Franz
Lorenz
Anton
Martin
Andreas
Joseph
Peter
Joseph
Matthias
Ursula
Joseph
Johann
Bartholomaus
Joseph
Joseph
Andreas
Georg
Johann
Anna
Christian
Sebastian
Isidor
Maria
Michael
Joseph
Sebastian
Leonhard
Barbara
Georg
Johann

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

Fuhrmann

led.
Hirte

Zimmermann

led.

S.d. Thomas

S. d. Bartholoméaus
S.d.Barth.

STEUER fl,kr

0,48
0,32

1,02
0,4

2,18
0,46
0,46
0,22
0,2

0,26
0,24
0,46
1,44
0,36
1,1

0,08
0,22
1,00
0,44
0,36
0,46
0,38
0,36
1,00
0,24
0,28
0,38
0,48
0,16
0,58
0,36
0,38
0,32
0,12
1,06
1,2

SEITE 9 VON 14



ORT
NACH

Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Stick
Strehle
Suiter
Weber
Wechs
Zeberle
Zeberle
Zund

Steinach
Anrein
Babel
Babel
Berchtold
Berchtold
Bertle
Besler
Besler
Besler
Besler
Besler
Besler
Besler
Bock
Bucher
Bucher
Doser
Doser
Doser
Doser
Eberle
Einsle

VOR

Joseph
Joseph
Matthias
Anton
Joseph
Matthias
Leonhard
Thomas
Bartholomaus
Magnus
Thomas
Johann
Matthias
Kaspar

Paul
Joseph
Peter
Sebastian
Leonhard
Lorenz
Marx
Johann
Michael
Georg
Valentin
Sebastian
Maria
Jakob
Michael
Georg
Georg
Peter
Melchior
Ulrich
Bartholomaus
Bartholomaus

BERUF/BEMERKUNG

S.d.Balth.

S. d. Bartholoméaus

Scheffler
S.d.Balthasar

STEUER fl,kr

0,44
1,16
1,00
0,42
0,22
0,42
0,54
0,16
0,3

0,56
0,52
0,28
0,2

0,2

0,32
0,5
0,4
0,36
0,18
0,48
0,34
0,32
0,3
0,4
1,12
0,42
0,1
0,22
0,1
0,18
0,36
0,56
0,5
0,4
0,32
0,28

SEITE 10 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Einsle Anna, led. 0,12
Erd Anna 0,14
Erd Joseph 0,38
Erd Andreas 0,2
Erd Johann 0,38
Erd Johann Fuhrmann 0,16
Fischer Matthias 0,02
Geisenhof Jakob 0,36
Geisenhof Johann 0,14
Geisenhof Anton 0,1
Geiss Michael 1,08
Geiss Johann 0,1
Gschwend Jakob 1,18
Gschwend Joseph 0,24
Gschwend Georg 1,04
Guggemos Stephan 0,14
Guggemos Andreas 0,3
Guggemos Thomas 0,16
Haf Joseph Schneider 0,08
Haf Sebastian 0,18
Hannes Johann 0,4
Hannes Joseph 0,16
Hechenberger Felix 1,32
Hechenberger Anton 0,16
Heel Andreas 0,22
Henke Johann 0,22
Hitzelberger Matthias 1,00
Hoffmann Johann 0,02
Hormann Anton 0,36
Hérmann Johann 0,52
Hoss Johann Schuster [Joseph] 1,02
Hoss Matthias 0,14
Hoss Johann S. d. Michael 1,38
Hoss Georg 1,16
Hotter Matthias 0,34
Kolb Konrad Feldscherer 0,14
Lochbihler Matthias 0,38
Lochbihler Johann Maurer 0,42

SEITE 11 VON 14



ORT

NACH VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG STEUER fl,kr
Lochbihler Johann Backer 0,3
Lochbihler Christian 0,06
Lochbihler Georg 0,46
Lotter Johann 0,32
Lotter Michael 0,32
Lotter Matthias 0,14
Lotter Leonhard 0,24
Lotter Anna, led. 0,1
Lotter Joseph Scheffler 0,32
Lotter Joseph 0,54
Lotter Matthias S.d.Georg 0,3
Lotter Matthias 0,12
Lotter Johann Scheffler 0,44
Lotter Melchior 0,22
Lotter Roman 0,04
Lotter Michael Zimmermann 0,48
Lotter Afer 0,4
Lotter Franz 1,16
Mayr Joseph 0,36
Morz Anton 0,38
Pfenning Joseph 0,32
Pfenning Bartholomaus 0,48
Raiser Joseph 0,52
Raiser Silvester 0,5
Raiser Ulrich 0,58
Raiser Leonhard 0,52
Raiser Michael 0,04
Reichart Anton 0,18
Scheitler Sebastian 1,34
Schneider Theresia led. 0,04
Schneider Michael 0,3
Schneider Raimund 0,34
Schneider Thomas 0,5
Schneider Anna led. 0,12
Schwarzenbach  Johann 0,04
Spielmann Johann 0,24
Stapf Ignaz 0,4
Stapf Johann Georg Maler 0,18

SEITE 12 VON 14



ORT
NACH

Stapf?

Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Strehle
Suiter

Waibel
Weber
Weiss

Weiss

Wetzer
Worle

WeilRbach
Babel
Babel
Berkmiller
Brecheler
Doser
Epp
Erd
Fillebock
Fillebock
Fillebock
Furtenbach
Furtenbach
Furtenbach
Furtenbach
Furtenbach
Furtenbach
Geisenhof

VOR

Joseph
Simon
Joseph
Simon
Joseph
Thomas
Johann
Johann
Nikolaus
Jakob
Nikolaus
Leonhard
Franz
Peter
Michael
Georg
Johann
Severin
Matthias

Michael
Maria
Georg
Joseph
Sebastian
Valentin
Martin
Valentin
Thomas
Anton
Apollonia
Maria
Valentin

Bartholoméaus

Georg
Johann
Thomas

BERUF/BEMERKUNG
led.

Maurer

S. d. Klaus
Scheffler
Schweitzer
Maurer

Maurer

Postmeister

led.
led.

STEUER fl,kr

0,28
0,34
0,14
0,18
0,26
0,28
0,42
0,34
0,14
0,44
0,02
0,48
0,4

0,36
0,06
0,22
0,46
0,46
0,36

0,56
0,02
0,18
2,04
0,48
0,38
0,5

0,42
0,38
0,22
0,06
0,2

0,12
1,06
0,14
1,3

0,54

SEITE 13 VON 14



ORT
NACH

Gerung
Gerung
Guggemos
Heer
Heer
Heer
Hitzelberger
Hoss
Hoss
Hotter
Keller
Laminit
Laminit
Lochbihler
Lotter
Noss
Reinftle
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Sprenger
Stick
Suiter
Weiss

VOR BERUF/BEMERKUNG

Joseph
Maria
Nikolaus
Johann
Leonhard
Johann
Joseph
Gregor
Isaak
Michael
Johann
Joseph
Alexander
Joseph
Bartholomaus
Wenzeslaus
Joseph
Johann
Andreas
Stephan
Dominikus
Magnus
Andreas
Maria
Michael Schmied
Joseph
Johann
Johann
Johann
Johann

STEUER fl,kr

0,02
0,06
0,18
0,14
0,22
1,24
0,28
0,22
1,22
0,54
0,14
0,26
1,28
0,44
0,42
1,59
0,58
0,18
1,3

1,34
0,02
0,12
0,04
0,46
0,44
0,36
2,34
0,44
0,34
1,06

SEITE 14 VON 14



